Beatrice Armstrong

The Brunswick News; Monday 18 September 2017

Beatrice D. Armstrong, of Brunswick, died Sunday Sept. 10 at Southeast Georgia Health System. Funeral arrangements will be announced later by Hall, Jones and Brown Funeral Home.

CITE THIS RECORD

GenealogyBank.com

(https://www.genealogybank.com/doc/obituaries/obit/166FF70C0801D5D0-166FF70C0801D5D0 : accessed 1 September 2018)

The Brunswick News; Friday 22 September 2017

Beatrice D. Armstrong, of Brunswick, died Sept. 10 at Southeast Georgia Health System.

The funeral service will be held at 11 a.m. Saturday at Holy Band of Inspiration Deliverance Temple.

Interment will follow in Greenwood Cemetery.

The family will greet friends from 6-8 p.m. Friday in the Prudence Hall Chapel of Hall, Jones and Brown Funeral Home.

Hall, Jones and Brown Funeral Home is in charge of the arrangements.

CITE THIS RECORD

GenealogyBank.com

(https://www.genealogybank.com/doc/obituaries/obit/167147CDD5F6FC60-167147CDD5F6FC60 : accessed 1 September 2018)